Amendment 1 to Council Bill No. 36-2023

BY: Chairperson at the request Legislative Day No. 11
of the County Executive Date: October 2, 2023

Amendment No. 1

(This amendment corrects rates for the DS2 (security officer) grade for the pay schedule
effective January 1, 2024.)

On page 14 of Exhibit 1 of the Act, amend the row for DS2, Security Officers, as shown in the
attached:

A1CB36-2023



Lodge 131 of the Fraternal Order of Police (CS) and (DS) Schedule
Rates Effective January 1, 2024

Step | Step | Step | Step | Step Step | Step Step | Step | Step | Step | Step | Step | Step | Step | Step | Step | Step | YR | YR
Grade 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 20 24
CS1 25.22 | 25.97 | 26.75 | 27.55 | 28.38 | 29.23 | 30.11 | 31.01 | 31.94 | 32.9 33.89 | 34.91 | 35.95 | 37.03 | 38.14 | 39.29 | 40.46 | 41.68| 42.93| 44.22
CS2 27.29 | 28.11 | 28.95 | 29.82 | 30.71 | 31.63 | 32.58 | 33.56 | 34.57 | 35.6 | 36.67 | 37.77 | 38.91 | 40.07 | 41.28 | 42.51| 43.79| 45.10
CS3 26.48 | 27.27 | 28.09 | 28.93 | 29.80 | 30.69 | 31.62 | 32.56 | 33.54 | 34.55 | 35,58 | 36.65 | 37.75 | 38.88 | 40.05 | 41.25 | 42.49 | 43.76| 45.08| 46.43

NA
[[DS2 21.08 | 21.73 | 22.41 | 23.08 | 23.79 | 2453 | 25.27 | 26.00 | 26.44 | 27.63 | 28.49 | 29.33 | 30.24 | 31.13 | 32.21 | 33.05 | 34.06 | NA | NA |]]
DS5 27.93 | 28.77 | 29.63 | 30.52 | 31.44 | 32.38 | 33.35 | 34.35 | 35.38 | 36.45 | 37.54 | 38.67 | 39.83 | 41.02 | 42.25 | 43.52 | 44.82 | 46.17| 47.55| 48.98
DS6 30.98 | 31.90 | 32.86 | 33.85 | 34.86 | 35.91 | 36.99 | 38.10 | 39.24 | 40.42 | 41.63 | 42.88 | 44.16 | 45.49 | 46.85 | 48.26 | 49.71 | 51.20| 52.74| 54.32
DS7 34.34 | 35.37 | 36.43 | 37.53 | 38.65 | 39.81 | 41.01 | 42.24 | 4351 | 44.81 | 46.15 | 47.54 | 48.97 | 50.43 | 51.95 | 53.51 | 55.11 | 56.76| 58.47| 60.22
DS2
SEC $2149 | $22.16 | $22.85 | $23.53 | $24.26 | $25.01 | $25:76 | $26:50 | $26.95 | $28.17 | $29.04 | $29.90 | $30:83 | $31.73 | $32.83 | $33:69 | $34.72
OFFICER| $22.14| $22.82| $23.53 | $24.24 | $24.98 | $25.76| $26.53| $27.30| $27.76| $29.02| $29.91| $30.80| $31.75| $32.68| $33.82| $34.71| $35.77| NA | NA | NA
[[NOTES:

1. Grade DS2; Time in Steps 1 to 10 = 1 year and Steps 11 to 17 = 2 years. All other grades have 1 year between steps.]]




